

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	050548	Version: 0					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/7/2005		In control:	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	9/27/2005			
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution appropriating \$250,000 to the Department of Neighborhood Services from the 2005 Special Purpose Account - Reimbursable Services Advance Fund.						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	BUDGET, DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES, REIMBURSABLE SERVICES						
Attachments:	1. Budget Cover Letter.pdf, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/7/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/9/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
9/13/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/21/2005	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
9/27/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/6/2005	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
050548					

ORIGINAL

THE CHAIR

Resolution appropriating \$250,000 to the Department of Neighborhood Services from the 2005 Special Purpose Account - Reimbursable Services Advance Fund.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that \$250,000 be and hereby is appropriated from the 2005 Reimbursable Services Advance Fund to the Department of Neighborhood Services to provide funding for the Cross Connection Control Program approved in the 2005 Adopted Budget; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to establish the necessary accounts and accounting procedures to carry out the intent of this resolution; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the procedures for handling and advancing funds in anticipation of reimbursable revenue be in accordance with those set forth in Common Council File 80-1513.

Budget and Management Division

File #: 050548, Version: 0

Ref:06BF-4I ;ECP:dmr August 22, 2005 06budget/06budgetresolutions/2005reimbauthres